Other Distribution/Operating Revenues 359,141 351,958 -7,183 2.00%
  Other Income or Deductions 64,562 37,391 -27,171 42.09%

  Total 559,015 531,464 -27,550 4.93%
 2

Variance between 2013 Actual (CGAAP) and 2014 Actual (CGAAP): 3

Variances between 2013 and 2014 showed very little change except for account 4405 which 4

shows a change of 44.64%. This is mostly due to interest earned on short term investments.  5

 6

Interest income has decreased with the decrease in cash the corporation has experienced with 7

the disposition of deferral accounts that had been in credit positions.  With the returning of these 8

funds through rate riders WDI experienced decreased cash causing decreased investments and 9

corresponding decreased interest.  Additionally WDI continues to incur capital expenditures 10

greater than current amortization which has resulted in the use of cash reserves. 11

 12

 13

 14

 15

 16

 17

Wasaga Distribution Inc.
EB-2015-0107

Exhibit 3 – Revenues
Filed: September 11th, 2015

PAGE 73 OF 76

Table 3.60:  Variance Analysis of Other Operating Revenues 1

  Reporting Basis CGAAP MIFRS Variance Variance
   2014 2014 $ %
  USoA Description

4235 4235-Miscellaneous Service Revenues 109,995 109,995 - -
4225 4225-Late Payment Charges 32,120 32,120 - -
4082 4082-Retail Services Revenues 8,941 8,941 - -
4084 4084-Service Transaction Requests (STR) Revenues 250 250 - -
4086 4086-SSS Administration Revenue 37,943 37,943 - -
4210 4210-Rent from Electric Property 304,539 304,539 - -
4215 4215-Other Utility Operating Income 285 285 - -
4220 4220-Other Electric Revenues 0 0 - -
4355 4355-Gain on Disposition of Utility and Other Property 7,997 7,997 - -
4360 4360-Loss on Disposition of Utility and Other Property -5,676 -5,676 - -
4385 4385-Non-Utility Rental Income 0 0 - -
4390 4390-Miscellaneous Non-Operating Income 711 711 - -
4405 4405-Interest and Dividend Income 34,360 34,360 - -

  Total 531,464 531,464 - -

  Specific Service Charges 109,995 109,995 - -
  Late Payment Charges 32,120 32,120 - -
  Other Distribution/Operating Revenues 351,958 351,958 - -
  Other Income or Deductions 37,391 37,391 - -

  Total 531,464 531,464 - -
 2

Variance between 2014 Actual (CGAAP) and 2014 Actual (MIFRS): 3

There is no difference for WDI in adopting MIFRS for Other Operating Revenues.  4

Wasaga Distribution Inc.
EB-2015-0107

Exhibit 3 – Revenues
Filed: September 11th, 2015

PAGE 74 OF 76

Variance between 2014 Actual (CGAAP) and 2014 Actual (MIFRS): 1

Variances between 2014 CGAAP and 2014 MIFRS showed no change. 2

 3

Table 3.61:  Variance Analysis of Other Operating Revenues 4

  Reporting Basis MIFRS MIFRS Variance Variance
   2014 2015 $ %
  USoA Description   (Bridge)

4235 4235-Miscellaneous Service Revenues 109,995 111,150 1,155 1.05%

4225 4225-Late Payment Charges 32,120 32,565 445 1.39%

4082 4082-Retail Services Revenues 8,941 9,000 59 0.66%

4084 4084-Service Transaction Requests (STR) Revenues 250 450 201 80.36%

4086 4086-SSS Administration Revenue 37,943 39,655 1,712 4.51%

4210 4210-Rent from Electric Property 304,539 306,112 1,573 0.52%

4215 4215-Other Utility Operating Income 285 2,000 1,715 601.83%

4220 4220-Other Electric Revenues 0 0 0
4355 4355-Gain on Disposition of Utility and Other Property 7,997 0 -7,997 100.00%

4360 4360-Loss on Disposition of Utility and Other Property -5,676 -38,737 -33,061 582.43%

4385 4385-Non-Utility Rental Income 0 0 0
4390 4390-Miscellaneous Non-Operating Income 711 25,962 25,251 3552.50%

4405 4405-Interest and Dividend Income 34,360 35,000 640 1.86%

  Total 531,464 523,157 -8,307 2%

  Specific Service Charges 109,995 111,150 1,155 1.05%

  Late Payment Charges 32,120 32,565 445 1.39%

  Other Distribution/Operating Revenues 351,958 357,217 5,259 1.49%

  Other Income or Deductions 37,391 22,225 -15,166 40.56%

  Total 531,464 523,157 -8,307 1.56%

 5

Variance between 2014 Actual (MIFRS) and 2015 Bridge (MIFRS): 6

Variances between 2014 and 2015 showed very little change overall.  General ledger account 7

4360 includes the loss on disposition of approximately $33,000 related to the disposal of 450 fist 8

generation smart meters that were discussed in Exhibit 2, and documented in WDI’s Distribution 9

System Plan. General ledger account 4390 variance is a result of one-time incentives earned 10

from 2011-2014 CDM programs. 11

 12

 13

 14

 15

  16

Wasaga Distribution Inc.
EB-2015-0107

Exhibit 3 – Revenues
Filed: September 11th, 2015